

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc.		Herlihy Mid-Continent		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	
SECTION: 23-00173-00-BR, Caton Farm Bridge						1488 S Broadway		Company		700 S Rowell Ave.	
DATE: October 4, 2024						Coal City, IL 60416		1306 Marquette Drive		Joliet, IL 60434	
TIME: 10:00 AM						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Romeoville, IL 60446			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100210	TREE REMOVAL OVER 15	UNIT	162.0	75.00	12,150.00	44.00	7,128.00	40.00	6,480.00	40.00	6,480.00
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	401.0	5.00	2,005.00	10.00	4,010.00	3.00	1,203.00	3.00	1,203.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	4,163.0	28.00	116,564.00	20.00	83,260.00	23.00	95,749.00	23.00	95,749.00
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	CU YD	4,511.0	32.00	144,352.00	0.01	45.11	33.00	148,863.00	33.00	148,863.00
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	460.0	36.00	16,560.00	20.00	9,200.00	51.00	23,460.00	51.00	23,460.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,782.0	30.00	53,460.00	0.01	17.82	25.00	44,550.00	25.00	44,550.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	28.0	75.00	2,100.00	50.00	1,400.00	65.00	1,820.00	65.00	1,820.00
21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	SQ YD	300.0	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	3.75	1,125.00	3.75	1,125.00
21101645	TOPSOIL F & P 12	SQ YD	16,667.0	12.00	200,004.00	0.01	166.67	13.50	225,004.50	0.01	166.67
25000110	SEEDING CL 1A	ACRE	0.2	2,500.00	500.00	1,331.00	266.20	3,200.00	640.00	3,200.00	640.00
25000210	SEEDING CL 2A	ACRE	3.1	2,500.00	7,750.00	1,331.00	4,126.10	2,900.00	8,990.00	2,900.00	8,990.00
25000314	SEEDING CL 4B	ACRE	0.2	4,000.00	800.00	3,993.00	798.60	3,300.00	660.00	3,300.00	660.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR	POUND	304.0	3.00	912.00	3.30	1,003.20	2.50	760.00	2.50	760.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR	POUND	304.0	3.00	912.00	3.30	1,003.20	2.50	760.00	2.50	760.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR	POUND	304.0	3.00	912.00	3.30	1,003.20	2.50	760.00	2.50	760.00
25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANKET	SQ YD	16,303.0	3.00	48,909.00	1.38	22,498.14	1.15	18,748.45	1.15	18,748.45
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	337.0	4.00	1,348.00	6.60	2,224.20	2.00	674.00	2.00	674.00
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	260.0	15.00	3,900.00	22.00	5,720.00	12.50	3,250.00	12.50	3,250.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BARRIER	FOOT	4,168.0	4.00	16,672.00	2.75	11,462.00	3.00	12,504.00	3.00	12,504.00
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT	EACH	4.0	250.00	1,000.00	330.00	1,320.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	1.0	250.00	250.00	3.30	3.30	240.00	240.00	245.00	245.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	SQ YD	640.0	100.00	64,000.00	60.00	38,400.00	143.00	91,520.00	50.00	32,000.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	640.0	5.00	3,200.00	5.00	3,200.00	4.50	2,880.00	2.50	1,600.00
30300001	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE	CU YD	2,131.0	35.00	74,585.00	45.00	95,895.00	42.00	89,502.00	42.00	89,502.00
30300112	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12	SQ YD	1,358.0	30.00	40,740.00	17.00	23,086.00	15.50	21,049.00	15.50	21,049.00
31101400	SUB GRAN MAT B 6	SQ YD	174.0	10.00	1,740.00	17.50	3,045.00	13.00	2,262.00	13.00	2,262.00
40200900	AGG SURF CSE B	CU YD	46.0	75.00	3,450.00	60.00	2,760.00	70.00	3,220.00	70.00	3,220.00
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	11,190.0	1.00	11,190.00	0.01	111.90	0.01	111.90	0.01	111.90
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	3,914.0	1.00	3,914.00	0.01	39.14	0.01	39.14	0.01	39.14
SUBTOTALS:				835,379.00		324,692.78		807,624.99		521,992.16	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc.		Herlihy Mid-Continent		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	
SECTION: 23-00173-00-BR, Caton Farm Bridge						1488 S Broadway		Company		700 S Rowell Ave.	
DATE: October 4, 2024						Coal City, IL 60416		1306 Marquette Drive		Joliet, IL 60434	
TIME: 10:00 AM						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Romeoville, IL 60446			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40603080	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	TON	1,986.0	130.00	258,180.00	64.50	128,097.00	82.00	162,852.00	82.00	162,852.00
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	20.0	250.00	5,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
40604160	P HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	426.0	170.00	72,420.00	84.00	35,784.00	105.00	44,730.00	105.00	44,730.00
42000070	PVT CON HMA BR APP SL	SQ YD	125.0	250.00	31,250.00	75.00	9,375.00	130.00	16,250.00	130.00	16,250.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	73.0	5.00	365.00	1.00	73.00	2.00	146.00	2.00	146.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	3,762.0	10.00	37,620.00	12.00	45,144.00	13.00	48,906.00	13.00	48,906.00
44000200	DRIVE PARMENT REM	SQ YD	82.0	30.00	2,460.00	15.00	1,230.00	25.00	2,050.00	25.00	2,050.00
44004250	PAVED SHLD REMOVAL	SQ YD	909.0	15.00	13,635.00	12.00	10,908.00	13.00	11,817.00	13.00	11,817.00
48101500	AGG SHLDRS B 6	SQ YD	604.0	20.00	12,080.00	12.25	7,399.00	11.00	6,644.00	11.00	6,644.00
48203031	HMA SHLDRS 8 1/2	SQ YD	210.0	150.00	31,500.00	38.00	7,980.00	80.00	16,800.00	80.00	16,800.00
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1.0	75,000.00	75,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	328,375.23	328,375.23	240,555.00	240,555.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FOOT	200.0	25.00	5,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	292.0	36.00	10,512.00	50.00	14,600.00	71.00	20,732.00	71.00	20,732.00
50300225	CONC STRUCT	CU YD	71.5	1,000.00	71,500.00	900.00	64,350.00	1,650.00	117,975.00	1,471.75	105,230.13
50300255	CONC SUP-STR	CU YD	136.0	1,200.00	163,200.00	1,200.00	163,200.00	2,550.00	346,800.00	2,100.00	285,600.00
50300260	BR DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	521.0	8.00	4,168.00	13.80	7,189.80	9.81	5,111.01	9.81	5,111.01
50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	637.0	3.00	1,911.00	1.00	637.00	1.50	955.50	1.50	955.50
50301350	CONC SUPSTR APP SLAB	CU YD	108.2	600.00	64,920.00	400.00	43,280.00	475.00	51,395.00	475.00	51,395.00
50500105	F & E STRUCT STEEL	L SUM	1.0	225,000.00	225,000.00	419,640.00	419,640.00	242,550.00	242,550.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	EACH	1,242.0	5.00	6,210.00	6.00	7,452.00	3.55	4,409.10	3.55	4,409.10
50800205	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	82,430.0	2.00	164,860.00	2.00	164,860.00	1.50	123,645.00	1.50	123,645.00
51200958	FUR M S PILE 14X0.250	FOOT	280.0	75.00	21,000.00	90.00	25,200.00	45.00	12,600.00	60.00	16,800.00
51202305	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	280.0	1.00	280.00	0.01	2.80	1.00	280.00	1.00	280.00
51203200	TEST PILE MET SHELLS	EACH	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	24,750.00	49,500.00
51204650	PILE SHOES	EACH	12.0	200.00	2,400.00	400.00	4,800.00	340.00	4,080.00	150.00	1,800.00
51500100	NAME PLATES	EACH	1.0	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
52100520	ANCHOR BOLTS 1	EACH	24.0	65.00	1,560.00	100.00	2,400.00	250.00	6,000.00	250.00	6,000.00
54213669	PRC FLAR END SEC 24	EACH	2.0	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,325.00	2,650.00	1,325.00	2,650.00
54262724	METAL FL END SEC 24"	EACH	4.0	800.00	3,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
SUBTOTALS:					2,141,910.00		1,551,094.38		2,459,042.83		2,010,514.90

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc.		Herlihy Mid-Continent		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	
SECTION: 23-00173-00-BR, Caton Farm Bridge						1488 S Broadway		Company		700 S Rowell Ave.	
DATE: October 4, 2024						Coal City, IL 60416		1306 Marquette Drive		Joliet, IL 60434	
TIME: 10:00 AM						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Romeoville, IL 60446			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
542D0229	P CUL CL D 1 24	FOOT	84.0	100.00	8,400.00	90.00	7,560.00	100.00	8,400.00	100.00	8,400.00
550A0340	STORM SEW CL A 2 12	FOOT	49.0	75.00	3,675.00	82.00	4,018.00	62.00	3,038.00	62.00	3,038.00
550A0410	STORM SEW CL A 2 24	FOOT	243.0	120.00	29,160.00	102.00	24,786.00	78.00	18,954.00	78.00	18,954.00
550B0340	STORM SEW CL B 2 12	FOOT	220.0	75.00	16,500.00	82.00	18,040.00	52.00	11,440.00	52.00	11,440.00
58600101	GRANULAR BACKFILL STR	CU YD	155.0	65.00	10,075.00	50.00	7,750.00	49.00	7,595.00	49.00	7,595.00
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	78.0	25.00	1,950.00	40.00	3,120.00	18.00	1,404.00	18.00	1,404.00
59300100	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	CU YD	5.0	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	550.00	2,750.00
60100060	CONC HDWL FOR P DRAIN	EACH	7.0	500.00	3,500.00	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00	450.00	3,150.00
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4 SP	FOOT	100.0	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
60108501	PIPE UNDERDRAIN T 3	FOOT	100.0	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
60146304	P UNDR FOR STRUCT 4	FOOT	148.0	40.00	5,920.00	30.00	4,440.00	18.00	2,664.00	18.00	2,664.00
60219000	MAN TA 4 DIA T8G	EACH	1.0	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,975.00	2,975.00	2,975.00	2,975.00
60221100	MAN TA 5 DIA T1F CL	EACH	1.0	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
60240327	INLETS TB T23F&G	EACH	1.0	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
60604400	COMB CC&G TB6.18	FOOT	251.0	80.00	20,080.00	40.00	10,040.00	45.00	11,295.00	45.00	11,295.00
61100605	MISC CONCRETE	CU YD	2.0	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,635.00	3,270.00	0.01	0.02
61133100	FLD TILE JUN VAULT 2D	EACH	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.06
61139900	STORM SEWER SPEC 6	FOOT	200.0	35.00	7,000.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
61140000	STORM SEWER SPEC 8	FOOT	200.0	40.00	8,000.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
61140100	STORM SEWER SPEC 10	FOOT	200.0	45.00	9,000.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00	0.01	2.00
63000001	SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS	FOOT	50.0	60.00	3,000.00	57.50	2,875.00	52.24	2,612.00	53.00	2,650.00
63100085	TRAF BAR TERM T6	EACH	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,880.00	19,520.00	4,436.00	17,744.00	4,436.00	17,744.00
63100167	TR BAR TRM T1 SPL TAN	EACH	3.0	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,607.00	13,821.00	3,824.00	11,472.00	3,824.00	11,472.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOV	FOOT	383.0	8.00	3,064.00	9.00	3,447.00	8.09	3,098.47	8.10	3,102.30
66600105	FUR ERECT ROW MARKERS	EACH	16.0	250.00	4,000.00	165.00	2,640.00	150.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,400.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVT MKING	FOOT	160.0	2.00	320.00	10.00	1,600.00	0.01	1.60	0.01	1.60
70300150	SHR TRM PAVT MK REM	SQ FT	54.0	4.00	216.00	10.00	540.00	0.01	0.54	0.01	0.54
72000200	SIGN PANEL T2	SQ FT	12.0	50.00	600.00	33.00	396.00	35.00	420.00	30.00	360.00
72400500	RELOC SIN PAN ASSY TA	EACH	1.0	500.00	500.00	440.00	440.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
SUBTOTALS:					2,346,870.00		1,712,233.38		2,588,482.50		2,136,566.42

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc.		Herlihy Mid-Continent		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	
SECTION: 23-00173-00-BR, Caton Farm Bridge						1488 S Broadway		Company		700 S Rowell Ave.	
DATE: October 4, 2024						Coal City, IL 60416		1306 Marquette Drive		Joliet, IL 60434	
TIME: 10:00 AM						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Romeoville, IL 60446			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
72501000	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	3.0	50.00	150.00	10.00	30.00	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00
73000100	WOOD SIN SUPPORT	FOOT	31.0	35.00	1,085.00	33.00	1,023.00	50.00	1,550.00	30.00	930.00
78009004	MOD URETH PM LINE 4	FOOT	3,300.0	1.50	4,950.00	1.76	5,808.00	1.70	5,610.00	2.25	7,425.00
78009006	MOD URETH PM LINE 6	FOOT	400.0	2.00	800.00	2.64	1,056.00	2.55	1,020.00	3.40	1,360.00
78200005	GRDRAIL REF TYPE A	EACH	8.0	20.00	160.00	10.00	80.00	12.00	96.00	12.00	96.00
X2130010	EXPLOR TRENCH SPL	FOOT	250.0	20.00	5,000.00	50.00	12,500.00	0.01	2.50	0.01	2.50
X4021000	TEMP ACCESS - PRIV ENT	EACH	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
X4024000	TEMP ACCESS - FLD ENT	EACH	2.0	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
X5080530	BAR TERMINATORS	EACH	630.0	30.00	18,900.00	35.00	22,050.00	18.00	11,340.00	18.00	11,340.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,375.00	3,375.00
X7010238	CHANGE MESSAGE SN SPL	CAL MO	16.0	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	16,000.00	700.00	11,200.00	1,100.00	17,600.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Z0016702	DETOUR SIGNING	L SUM	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	126,865.00	126,865.00
Z0030850	TEMP INFO SIGNING	SQ FT	43.0	40.00	1,720.00	25.00	1,075.00	25.00	1,075.00	20.00	860.00
Z0034105	MATL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	426.0	5.00	2,130.00	10.00	4,260.00	4.00	1,704.00	4.00	1,704.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					2,459,365.00		<b>1,811,115.38</b>		2,661,915.00		2,361,758.92